
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:238
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010
CONVERSION OF JEE INTO SAT
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there i s any proposal t o scrap the Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) for Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) to be replaced with a Single Aptitude Test (SAT);

(b) if so, whether any roadmap has been drawn up in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a): There i s no proposal as of now to scrap the Joint Entrance Examination (JEE) for Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) to be replaced with a Single Aptitude Test (SAT).

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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